CITY OF BROOKLYN PARK CITY HALL 5200-85TH AVENUE NORTH

Notice of Public Hearing

Notice is hereby given that on June 8, 2020 at 7:00 pm at the Brooklyn Park City Hall, 5200 – 85th Avenue North, Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55443, City Council Chambers, the City of Brooklyn Park City Council will hold a public hearing concerning submittal of an application to the Minnesota Department of Employment and Economic Development for a grant under the Minnesota Investment Fund (MIF) program.

The City of Brooklyn Park is requesting approximately \$800,000 to assist Cirtec with expenditures related to the expansion of its existing manufacturing facility in Brooklyn Park. The funds will be used toward the creation of jobs.

All interested parties are invited to attend the public hearing at which time you will be given the opportunity to express comments on the project. Written testimony will also be accepted at the public hearing.

You may send written testimony before the hearing to the City of Brooklyn Park, Department of Community Development, Economic Development and Housing Division, 5200 85th Avenue North, Brooklyn Park MN 55443 or fax us at (763) 493-8391. Specific questions or comments can be directed to Daniela Lorenz at (612) 280-9491 or Daniela.lorenz@brooklynpark.org.

The City of Brooklyn Park makes reasonable accommodation for any known disability and to meet the needs of non-English speaking residents that may interfere with a person's ability to participate in this public hearing. If due to a disability, you need auxiliary aids or services during a City Council Meeting, please provide the City with 72 hours notice by calling 763-493-8012 or Fax 763-493-8391.

DEVIN MONTERO City Clerk

Published in the Brooklyn Park Sun Post on May 28, 2020.